KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:	1 747/00
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: 7/17/02
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 213299
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Clarkson
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	Legal Description of Lease: S2 NW; N2 SW
feet from LE / W Line	Legal Description of Lease.
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	RECEIVED
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Montgomery
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Penn Coals OCT 2 9 2012
Field Name:	Injection Zone(s):KCC WICHITA
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	NOC WICHTA
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Of Drilling
Past Operator's License No6086- Inactive License	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address: Production Team	Phone:
100 College Ave Independence KS 67301	Date:
Title:	Signature: Inactive License
	Assignment Attached
New Operator's License No. 33074	Contact Person: Beth Oswald
New Operator's Name & Address: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co LLC	Phone: 517-244-8716
P O Box 177 Mason MI 48854-0177	Oil / Gas Purchaser: OneOk
	Date: 10.26.12
Title: David W Farner, Sr Vice President of Engr & Ops of its Manager	h. l. de line
Title:Title:	Signature: Aur W. Your
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	above injection well(s) or pit permit.
is asknowledged as	is acknowledged as
is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Date:	Date:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR ///06/12	PRODUCTION 11.07.12 UIC 11-7-12
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	

JAR.

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.:	213299		

* Lease Name:	Clarkson		* Location:	52 NW; N2 SW	
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet from		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
Clarkson 5	15-125-27404-00-00	Circle 1690' FSL FSL/FNL	Circle 3575 FEL FEL/FWL	gas	SI
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	·	_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	4-M-Marketine	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	The state of the s	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		• .
		ESI /ENI	FEL/EWI		KCC WICHIT

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*}When transferring a unit which consists of more than one léase please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Plt Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) X T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 33074	Well Location:
OPERATOR: License # 33074 Name: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co LLC	
Address 1: P O Box 177	County: Montgomery
Address 2:	Lease Name: Clarkson Well #:
City: Mason State: MI Zip: 48854 + 0177	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Beth Oswald	the lease below:
Phone: (517) 244-8716 Fax: ()	S2 NW; N2 SW
Email Address: boswald@dartoilandgas.com	
Surface Owner Information: Name: Jesse & Eloise Clarkson Address 1: 2707 W 4200 Str Address 2: City: Independence State: KS Zip: 67301 + 8566	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat n the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
	ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
☐ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owners, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling	cknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the vner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: 10.26.12 Signature of Operator or Agent: Buth	Osward Title: Engr Support Supvr
Signature of Operation of Agent.	RECEIVED

18a8 67301	S.S.
PORM 15 Production Rev. OIL AND "GAS" LEASE TRIBUNE PAINTING OF Independence, Kartes	
UIL ARDAGASELEASE OF THE PRINCIPLE BOTTOME BOTTOME	U a
	7 7
by and between JESSY P CARACTER OF UNITY	•
CORNAGO CALLER DE LA CORNAGO C	•
d Lidentelener Re	
and GARY R. Blidarill. diffin Blackitte Leveltor part, hereafter called bester (whether one or more)	•
cash in hand with the said lesser, the and in insulation	•
part of the issues to be paid, mad and perfected and of the povenants and account. DOLLARS	•
WITH RECEIVED. That the said leaves, for and in consideration of	•
when we had attached in the Companies of the Control of the Contro	i
	·
THE WORLD HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND SO MULTING IN COLUMN TO THE	
the figure of the state of the	į
of Section 2	i -
It is agreed that this least that remain in form for a town of the state of the sta	ł
The same of the sa	•
elegable (A) To delegate to the models of leases, there of head to the algebras	•
the results To pay leaves for one from and well related passelson.	
To pay heavy for me from and speed from the leaned planeters. To pay heavy for me from and well where me day is found, the again converted to wells, the again one- tion payveller market may be higher and off the present, and payveller have again converted to the grown prevents at lay making the cosh wall for all strong and all harde legish in the principles to be made monthly and leanen to have an effect of the making the course commentation with the well at his own that and expenses of the made monthly and leanen to have an effect of the "To pay leave for got great products from any of well and expenses."	
and . To have for man statement with the well at his own risk and unperfect densities been on said land during the same time of	
gra and the property of the green process at the provening market and for the grantees, or her the manufacture of caringhand gran man, and have been provening market and for the grantees, or her the manufacture of caringhand grantees, and and payments to be proved to prove the grantees, or her the manufacture of caringhand grantees, and a man, for the start during which such	
If he well he commended to be made	•
this long that terminals as to both parties, upless this lesses on or leavest that the desired of the lesses on the less than the lesses of the lesses on the less than the lesses of the lesses of the less than the lesses of the less than the lesses of th	;
the learning arried in the shall continue on the description of the learning o	:
Marie & Marie	
privilege of deleting the commencement of a well for	
The state of the s	
as adversaria, and party when each plant retired in purposes that resided heaved him down payment of months as adversaria, and pay and all others register encountered. Should the first well defined an electronic and the control of	
companied of the above described lead to	•
The state of the s	•
remain and the party of the state of the sta	:
If said leaver trains a last interest and the control of the contr	
have shall have the right to me, from of our cases of the leaser only, in the properties which has interest bears to the	
When we want of the country of	1
When requested by lesser, issues shall hary his pips lines below plow depth. No well shall be diffied nearer than the finite or the pips lines below plow depth.	
We will shall be diffied nearer than 100 flow to the house or harn now on said greekleds, without the written seasont of Leason plant any, for demands opened by its openedicable in the content of	
Lorse's Beat have the right at any time to remove all machinery and distance.	R
With Lawrence and annual an	
proving manufacture the lases that contains with responsible difference and disputel, any extension thereof the lases shall have	.0
a right to dell calculations in drill a well within the jazza of his lease or any orthodox thereof the lease shall have been a subject to dell grade, well to exceed the lease shall have been proposed to the lease shall have been a subject to the lease shall have been been been been been as the state of these by desired the lease of the lease shall have been delicated to the state of the lease	
If the cites, of other party leads is distinged that the privilege of stablishing is with or it just is expressly the cites of the privilege of stablishing is with or it just is expressly allowed the first privilege of stablishing in with or it just is expressly allowed to the provider of the privilege of stablishing and privilege of the privil	KC
If the jound manning that I wonder our management of a manifest of the large of owner-	,
respect and granted as one lease and all populies portraity or in especial tracks, the promises, mayoribeless shall be	
shoped and specially in one leases and all populate according to its aspectate tracks, the premises accordingly as the latest and an expectation of the property of the proper	
make It is been agreed that it the green has been deal to prove or otherwise, or to dermit because made which the	
no that day from him or them, stop sectors and not opposed by make angule in the party of the above described	. }
to be loosed in their persons and the property of respective for the local training of t	0
to drap horsemator, and to ensemble devices and transfer orders in behalf of this performs thereof unless and until all	, j
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lends by this politics, and their respective successes.	VO

ulu	
author: 7	
Lenes La	(SEAL)
JESSE P. CALLERY	∨ · -
The suppose	(SEAL)
to are	(SEAL)
Marine	CORAL)
GENNEULAS AL STATES	
	(SEAL)

ECEIVED CT 2 9 2012 C WICHITA

ECEIVED CT 2 2 2012 KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED OCT 0 9 2012 KCC WICHITA

	NO COLE		10,700	their are thousand	4 .
JESSE P.		before me, a M	ENVEYTER WAS	Park State of State o	• "
** ** ***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		100	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<u> </u>
7.50	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	77 88 27			3
to me proposally knee	ma, to be the identical pures	w.L. who question the	ables and the state of	ent and who mak duly	
In Witness Whe	esset, I have humanio set :	my official algorithms a	nd attinuffiny potental post	the day and year that	3
KN commission expires		Does	ne X lee hoo		
e te	Free Start And Free	WORK	W. J. (PERHER	Notary Public.	
STATE OF KAMEAS		Acadi	OWLEDGERER	The sew course	
mine implications	That on Add		de per of	711	
the health and		Pediere me, a 360	hary Public in and for said (party mad Marta, came	Section 1985
***************************************	419 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	els worth, grain	10.74		ips L
To tien to and	and the second second second	4 4 4	4 479 6		
to the personally known	To be the second second	COLUMN TO A	Acres and descended instrument		
		er afficial alemanas sin	d affined my middled mad	- was who each cally	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	Mark Carrier	19	o writing my special and a		
it as es	temperature per sel	7 7		Motory Politic.	
STATE OF PARIS.		GET ATERIA MONTH	TO ACKNOWNEDGEMENT		n 6.
COUNTY OF		on the good of the last comme		esteng, de <u>militaria</u>	
F. 41 17 V. 18	1	personally assured	7		
to me known to be the	Montical names who are		regular festivament and sale		4 - A
	the sales are	mil Tolontary act and de	response tentrament and asks of the the most stal pittposes in	owledged: to me that	
My assuming a contract	hend and seal the day and	your last above without			Section 1
110		A CHARLES TO SERVICE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	to be don the Bridge of the age of the	Messey Public.	+ 1
100				i decara	4
3			型 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
RASE.					
LEASE					
S LEASE			And the second and th		
AS LR	2		The state of the s		
SIR	2		The Shift for many and the Shift of Shi		
AS LR	2		The second secon		
AND GAS LE	2.	TANDALE .	200 (See		
AS LR	2	A CONTRACT.	200 (See		
AND GAS LE	0.2	No. of Assessment Committee or Eastern Committee or	200 (See		
OIL AND GAS LE	2	No. of Acceptance of States of State	200 (See		
OIL AND GAS LE	Per Arbertylelgement by	EL A LONDON CONTRACTOR			
OIL AND GAS LE		and, me regular for			
OIL AND GAS LIK	For Ashroyledgement by	and, me regular for	Acknowledgement.		
OIL AND GAS LIK	For Adherylolgonous by	mark, me regular En	Acknowledgement.		
STATE OF KANSAS, OUT TO PERSONS OF STATE OF STAT	For Arbreyledgement by \$88. SEED, That on this	mark, me regular En	Additional and the year of our		RECEIV
STATE OF KANSAS, OUT TO PERSONS OF STATE OF STAT	For Ashroyledgement by \$25.	mark, me regular En	Acknowledgement. TARDGUNGERT In the year of our Public in and for said Com	Lord one thousand by and State, came	RECEIV OCT 29
STATE OF KANSAS.	For Arthropolologoment by SE. SEED, Think on this	mark, me regular Kar ACKNOW day of batters me, a Notary	Additional persons of our Public in and the paid Good	Land one thousand ty and State, came	DCT 29
STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF EXPENSES pline hundred said	For Ashroyledgement by REO, That on this to be the identical person of the same.	Mark, see regular Kar ACKNOW day of before me, a Notary and Who expected the abor	Acknowledgement. TARDGUNGERT In the year of our Public in and for said Com	Lord one thousand by said State, states	RECEIVI OCT 2.9 KCC WI

RETURN TO:

4 my 28.00

Pray, Walker, Jackman, Williamson & Marlar 100 West 5th Street, Suite 900 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 Attn: Don S. Smith...

Montgomery County, Kansas



TATE OF KANSAS MONTGOMERY COUNTY
23 JUL 2002 2:42:36 PM Receipt #2451
FILED FOR RECORD
#32.00 ASSIGNMENT
BOOK PAGE
JEANNE EASTNAN, REGISTER OF DEEDS
\$28.00 TECHNOLOGY FUND
BOOK 521 PAGE 92

RECEIVED
OCT 2 2 2012
KCC WICHITA

ASSIGNMENT, CONVEYANCE AND BILL OF SALE

CB PIPELINE, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, 915 N. Washington Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48906; SPARTAN OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, also known as Spartan Operating Company, 915 N. Washington Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48906; GLF HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 2429 Pine Hollow Drive, East Lansing, Michigan 48823; WOLVERINE ENERGY, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ANTRIM DEVELOPMENT 1997-1, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ANTRIM DEVELOPMENT 1997-2, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ANTRIM DEVELOPMENT 1998-1, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ENERGY 1998-1999(A) DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; and WOLVERINE DEVELOPMENT 1999-1, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353 (hereinafter collectively called "Assignor"), for Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONVEY, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, SET OVER and DELIVER unto DART CHEROKEE BASIN OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, 600 Dart Road, P.O. Box 177, Mason, Michigan 48854-1077 (herein called "Assignee"), as of the Effective Date (hereinafter defined), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) The oil, gas and/or mineral leases (and contractual and/or other interests therein, including farmin and farmout rights, overriding royalty interests, production payments and/or net profits interests, if any), whether producing or non-producing, which are described on Exhibit A attached hereto or which otherwise cover and affect the lands covered by or unitized with the leases described on Exhibit A (hereinafter called the "Leases"), including all seismic and geological information specific thereto;
- (b) The fee mineral interests, fee royalty interests, term mineral interests and any other interest in the oil, gas and other minerals in and/or under and that may be produced from all or any portion of the lands described on <u>Exhibit A</u> and/or the lands unitized therewith <u>RECEIVED</u>

OCT 2 9 2012

KCC WICHITA

OK 521 PAE 92

Exhibit "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain ASSIGNMENT, CONVEYANCE AND BILL OF SALE dated July 19, 2002 by and between CB PIPELINE, L.L.C. et al, as Ass CHEROKEE BASIN OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C., as Assignee.

06-KCBM-000011 096 Oil 271 09/01/83 A.N.S.J., Incorporated Cai Moot & Robert E. Tunk, dibla A.T. Oil 2.0.2 0.0.28 Can Moot & Robert E. Tunk, dibla A.T. Oil Section 12: Section 29: NW/4 and N/2 SW/4 1	MIEC ID#	Liber Page	Lease Date	Lessor	Lessee	Description			
Twp. 335	06-KCBM-000011	096 Oil 271	09/01/83	A.N.S.J., Incorporated 202-0028	Carl Moot & Robert E. Tu Co.	rk, d⁄b/a A.T. Oil			
490 237 07/12/99 Clarkon, Jesse P. et ux 483 282 05/01/99 Garner, John H. et ux 483 280 05/01/99 Garner, John H. et ux 483							Township Name:	Independence	County:]
Twp. 338 Rag. 15E Township Name: Independence	06-KCBM-000094	490 237	07/12/99	Claricon, Jesse P. et ux	Gary R Bridwell d/b/a Blad): NW/4 and N. Arain Energy	Z SW/4		•
483 282 05/01/99 Garner, John H. et ux Aerlo Wayne E. Bright 2\(\text{L}2\to 2 - \text{C}D\rightarrow D\rightarrow D\right							Township Name:	Independence	County: 1
1 up. 328 1 up. 328 483 280 05/01/99 Garner, John H. et ux \ 202 - 003 202 - 003 Twp. 328 Section 17: Twp. 328 Section 13: 202 - 003 2 Twp. 328 Section 13: 202 - 003 2 Twp. 328 Section 13: Section 13: Section 33:	06-KCBM-000071	483 282	05/01/99	Garner, John H. et ux Merlo. 7202 - 0030	Wayne E. Brigh		. ;	•	
2.0.20.0.3.18 Section 12:	06-KCBM-000075	483 280	66/10/50	Garner, John H. et ux Jaylo Deo.	Wayne E. Brigh		lownship Name:) in square form in N	Independence E/cor of SE/4 N	County: 1 E/4 and 1W,
Twp. 328 Section 13: 483 296 05/18/99 Gordon Trusts, James & Vicki Wayne E. Bright 20 2 - 0 D 3 2. Twp. 328 Section 33:				202-0031		_		Independence	County: N
483 296 05/18/99 Gordon Trusts, James & Vicki Wayne E. Bright 202 - 6032.					Twp. 32S Section 13		Township Name: W/4 lying W of Elk R	Independence Wer and Pt N/2	County: N VW/4 lying
	06-KCBM-000074	483 296		Gordon Trusts, James & Vicki 202 - 6532	Wayne E. Bright Twp. 32S Section 33		Township Name: 4 ex beg 787.7 N S	Sycamore Ecor SE/4 N 44	County: N

RECEIVED OCT 2 9 2012 KCC WICHITA